

**ADDENDUM No. 2**  
**Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals (CSP)**  
**21CSP042 Roofing Repairs at Dawson Elementary School**

November 20<sup>th</sup>, 2020

Received by bidder:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

**Item 1: Questions and Answers**

**Item 2: Substitution Requests**

**Item 3: Updated Specs and Drawings**

**Item 1: Questions and Answers**

- 1) On Drawing R1.02 under scope of work, it lists Roof A-18 as Alternate # 3. On Drawing MEP 2.01 ( Addendum # 1 ) it does not list A-18 as far as MEP work. Are we to quote MEP work on Roof A-18? Same goes for Roof A-19, is not listed on Drawing MEP 2.01, but is shaded on the key?

**Answer: Reference roof drawings for roof areas. MEP drawings do not show the individual roof areas and only show the mechanical equipment on the overall plans. MEP work is required on Roof Area A-18 and A-19. Roof area A-19 is shown on Sheet MEP2.01.**

- 2) The Unit Prices charts shown in the RFCSP Bid Form and Specifications are different. The RFCSP Bid Forms Unit Prices on PDF page 19, have two additional items (#12 and 13) added to the list, that are not shown on the Unit Price List within the Specs, see Section 012200 - Unit Prices, PDF page 140. Please advise.

**Answer: Reference the Unit Prices shown in the RFCSP Bid Form, this unit price chart is correct.**

**Items 2&3: Substitution Requests and Updated Specs and Drawings**

These documents have been uploaded to [Miller Planroom](#) under 21CSP042.